900227615 07/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica		06/27/2012	Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truseal Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	23150 Commerce Park	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898109	SWIGGLE
Registration Number:	2072433	OPTI-BEAD
Registration Number:	2264082	TRUSEAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2256468	TRUSEAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2271607	WINDOW VIEWS
Registration Number:	2738133	INSULEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136515246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7136515151

Email: HOIPdocket@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1301McKinney,Suite5100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010-3095

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0833

OP \$165 00 1898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QBPC/10806100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Erickson			
Signature:	/Kim A. Erickson/			
Date:	07/06/2012			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Comerica_Truseal_ TMRelease#page1.tif source=Comerica_Truseal_ TMRelease#page2.tif source=Comerica_Truseal_ TMRelease#page3.tif source=Comerica_Truseal_ TMRelease#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0834

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made by Comerica Bank (hereinafter "Comerica"),

WHEREAS, Comerica was the holder of a security interest in the trademarks set

forth in Exhibit A hereof (hereinafter the "Marks") granted to it by Truseal Technologies, Inc., a

Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Truseal"); the grant of security interest was recorded on April

8, 2004 at Reel 2825, Frame 0471 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to which reference

may be had;

WHEREAS, Truseal, having paid in full the obligations secured by Comerica's

security interest in the Patents, desires to have Comerica's security interest be released;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, Comerica hereby releases and

discharges the security interest in the Marks. Comerica agrees that it will, by its officers,

employees, legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, communicate to or the

representatives thereof any facts known to it respecting said Marks, and will, upon request,

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by Truseal or by counsel for

Truseal, to assist or enable Truseal to obtain and enforce full benefits of ownership of said Marks

and from the rights and interests herein assigned. Comerica additionally agrees to execute copies

of this Release or portions thereof regarding the aforementioned Marks, as required by Truseal in

the future.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0835 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Release on the date shown below.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Joey Powell

Title: Vice President

Date: June 27, 2012

Ву:	 		
Name:			
Title:			
Title:			
Date:			

Truseal Technologies, Inc.

[Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Interest]

	Exhibit A					
No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	
1	SWIGGLE	74353845	01/29/1993	1898109	06/06/1995	
2	OPTI-BEAD	74686037	06/08/1995	2072433	06/17/1997	
3	TRUSEAL TECHNOLOGIES	75338723	08/11/1997	2264082	07/27/1999	
4	TRUSEAL TECHNOLOGIES	75338724	08/11/1997	2256468	06/29/1999	
5	WINDOW VIEWS	75398592	12/02/1997	2271607	08/24/1999	
6	INSULEDGE	76269739	06/11/2001	2738133	07/15/2003	

[Exhibit to Release of Patent Security Interest]

RECORDED: 07/06/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0838